
Rennen # 305.07.2025 - Greyville Seite 7

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 408586 / ExtID: 291788 / Utc: 05.07.2025 07:54:1805.07.2025 - Greyville Seite 7

3
13:05

2200 m
300.000 

MAGICAL ZULU KINGDOM 2200
Rennpreis: 300.000  (178.125 57.000 28.500 14.250 7.125)

1
2200

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

58.50

Hotarubi
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Hanabi)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Kestorm Investments

Callan Murray

07.06 Greyville 8 1800 34,0 C Murray Madison Valley, Underworld, On My Honour
26.04 Turffontein 3 2000 6,5 C Zackey Let's Go Now, Marauding Horde, Hotarubi
15.03 Turffontein 7 1800 6,5 S Khumalo Tamarisk Tree, Royal Edition, La Moohal
01.03 Turffontein 1 1400 3,2 P Strydom Hotarubi, Pressonregardless, The Africa Ho
26.01 Turffontein 9 1800 21,0 C Zackey Thunee Playa, Silent War, Son Of Raj

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

56.00

Thunee Playa
5j. b H (Vercingetorix - Cavalleria)

Trainer: M Pandaram
Besitzer: M Pandaram

Senno Moodley

07.06 Greyville 7 1800 34,0 K A Brewer Madison Valley, Underworld, On My Honour
10.05 Greyville 5 1900 51,0 S Hlengwa Selukwe, Narina Trogon, Underworld
12.04 Turffontein 7 1600 7,0 D De Gouveia Musical Score, Radicchio, Silent War
08.03 Turffontein 5 2400 7,0 K A Brewer Breeze Over, Marauding Horde, Twenty Dra
26.01 Turffontein 1 1800 9,0 K A Brewer Thunee Playa, Silent War, Son Of Raj

3
Box: 3
ML: 67,0

52.00

Royal Edition
5j. b W (Flower Alley - So Royal)

Trainer: P P Labuschagne
Besitzer: E Blome

Jason Gates

08.06 Turffontein 8 1800 126,0 J Gates Immediate Edge, Olivia's Way, Atticus Finch
08.05 Turffontein Inside 11 2000 17,0 R Danielson Jordan, Fetching Flyer, Claw
26.04 Turffontein 6 2000 13,5 R Danielson Let's Go Now, Marauding Horde, Hotarubi
12.04 Turffontein 6 1600 13,5 N Klink Musical Score, Radicchio, Silent War
15.03 Turffontein 2 1800 26,0 N Klink Tamarisk Tree, Royal Edition, La Moohal

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,0

59.00

The Equator
4j. b H [IE] (Galileo - Quiet Reflection)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: W H Ackerman & Adv N Riley

Warren Kennedy

24.08 Ovs 2 2800 G Ryan
13.07 Ovs 2 2000 D McDonogh
19.06 Ovs 5 2800 D McDonogh
26.05 Ovs 4 2000 D McDonogh
10.04 Ovs 1 2000 W Lordan

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

53.00

Blackberry Malt
6j. b W (Ideal World - Irish Martini)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs A d'Unienville, G&H P

S'manga Khumalo

24.05 Greyville 6 2400 4,5 C F Dicken Field Marshal, Future Swing, Shoot The Ra
07.05 Greypoly 2 2000 3,2 C F Dicken Trois Trois Quatre, Blackberry Malt, Afropoli
16.03 Kenilworth 2 2400 26,0 C Habib Holding Thumbs, Blackberry Malt, Groovejet
15.02 Kenilworth 5 2000 15,0 A Arries Holding Thumbs, Call To Unite, Nebraas
25.01 Kenilworth 8 2800 41,0 C Little Mucho Dinero, Love Is A Rose, Triple Time

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

60.50

Litigation
7j. b W (Greys Inn - Jeter)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, 

Gavin Lerena

07.06 Greyville 4 1800 21,0 G Lerena Madison Valley, Underworld, On My Honour
25.01 Kenilworth 15 2000 34,0 M Yeni Eight On Eighteen, Oriental Charm, Montien
04.01 Kenilworth 3 1800 13,5 G Lerena Rascallion, Magic Verse, Litigation
14.12 Kenilworth 5 1800 34,0 G Lerena The Futurist, Otto Luyken, Infrared
30.11 Turffontein 14 2000 126,0 D Schwarz Atticus Finch, Purple Pitcher, Rule By Force

7
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

56.00

Navajo Nation
5j. b W (The United States - Teepee)

Trainer: W H Marwing
Besitzer: Q H A Koekemoer

K J Lihaba

08.06 Turffontein 5 1800 7,0 K J Lihaba Immediate Edge, Olivia's Way, Atticus Finch
11.05 Turffontein 1 1800 5,5 K J Lihaba Navajo Nation, Tamarisk Tree, Silent War
26.04 Turffontein 4 2000 17,0 K J Lihaba Let's Go Now, Marauding Horde, Hotarubi
12.04 Turffontein 4 1600 26,0 K J Lihaba Musical Score, Radicchio, Silent War
29.03 Turffontein 8 2000 67,0 K J Lihaba Fire Attack, Royal Victory, Purple Pitcher

8
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

52.00

Johnny The Thief
5j. b W (Time Thief - Black Banca)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: D De Andrade, S Gaskell & M

Marco V'rensburg

24.05 Greyville 1 1800 17,0 M V'rensburg Johnny The Thief, Queue Wing, Arverni Kin
06.04 Greyville 3 1800 9,0 C Habib Field Marshal, Trois Trois Quatre, Johnny T
24.02 Scottsville Inside 1 1600 9,5 S Moodley Johnny The Thief, Kitchakal, I Salute You
27.11 Greyville 1 2000 4,0 M V'rensburg Johnny The Thief, Woodland Glade, Positiv
10.11 Greyville 1 1900 7,0 M V'rensburg Johnny The Thief, French Trip, View Of The

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

54.50

Field Marshal
4j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Marcheline)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: Sid Moodley

Kabelo Matsunyane

14.06 Scottsville Inside 3 2400 6,5 K Matsunyane King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Field Marshal
24.05 Greyville 1 2400 4,5 K Matsunyane Field Marshal, Future Swing, Shoot The Ra
07.05 Greypoly 4 2000 3,0 C Zackey Trois Trois Quatre, Blackberry Malt, Afropoli
06.04 Greyville 1 1800 7,0 C Zackey Field Marshal, Trois Trois Quatre, Johnny T
23.03 Greyville 4 1600 3,0 G Lerena I Salute You, Sundance Kid, Mascherina

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

60.50

Magic Verse
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Little Miss Magic)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz & Leon Ell

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

12.06 Kenilworth 2 1600 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Sugar Mountain, Magic Verse, Seeking The 
25.05 Kenilworth 3 1950 6,0 J P V'd Merwe Otto Luyken, Garrix, Magic Verse
04.05 Kenilworth 4 1800 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Garrix, Otto Luyken, Mucho Dinero
14.04 Kenilworth 8 1600 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Garrix, Let It Be Said, Gallic Dream
25.01 Kenilworth 14 2000 13,5 A Domeyer Eight On Eighteen, Oriental Charm, Montien

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

61.00

Otto Luyken
6j. ch W (Flower Alley - Laurel Cherry)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Greg Bortz & Ms Gina Golds

Luyolo Mxothwa

25.05 Kenilworth 1 1950 15,0 L Mxothwa Otto Luyken, Garrix, Magic Verse
04.05 Kenilworth 2 1800 76,0 L Mxothwa Garrix, Otto Luyken, Mucho Dinero
16.03 Kenilworth 6 2400 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Holding Thumbs, Blackberry Malt, Groovejet
25.01 Kenilworth 5 2800 41,0 J P V'd Merwe Mucho Dinero, Love Is A Rose, Triple Time
04.01 Kenilworth 10 1800 34,0 C Orffer Rascallion, Magic Verse, Litigation

12
Box: 12
ML: 51,0

52.00

Miss Platina
5j. gr S (Danon Platina - Bargeme)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: Z Kirsten

Muzi Yeni

24.05 Greyville 8 2000 101,0 C Murray Little Suzie, My Soul Mate, Mocha Blend
03.05 Greyville 8 2000 26,0 C Orffer Mascherina, Hat's Queen, Mocha Blend
13.04 Scottsville Inside 5 1750 7,0 M Yeni Tomyris, Mascherina, Forgiveness
23.03 Greyville 6 1600 3,5 M Yeni Winter Games, Gladatorian, Diani
09.03 Scottsville Inside 1 1750 3,2 M Yeni Miss Platina, Trois Trois Quatre, View Of Th
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3
13:05

2200 m
300.000 

MAGICAL ZULU KINGDOM 2200
Rennpreis: 300.000  (178.125 57.000 28.500 14.250 7.125)

13
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

52.00

Count Huhtikuu
4j. b W (Royal Mo - Banking April)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: P Boonzaaier & Stone Hill Stu

A Mgudlwa

03.06 Turffontein 1 1800 3,5 K Matsunyane Count Huhtikuu, Hawkbill, Beynac
17.05 Turffontein 3 1600 7,0 K Matsunyane Claw, Eiffel Tower, Count Huhtikuu
29.03 Turffontein 8 2450 51,0 K Matsunyane Legend Of Arthur, Wild Intent, Solar Sail
15.02 Turffontein 1 1800 1,7 K Matsunyane Count Huhtikuu, The Ultimate King, Yojimbo
23.01 Turffontein 5 1600 5,0 K Matsunyane Immediate Edge, Apache Chief, Dylan's Ch

Ergebnis: Quoten:


